Nos. 16-476 & 16-477

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

GOVERNOR CHRISTOPHER J. CHRISTIE, ET AL., Petitioners, V.

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION, ET AL., Respondents.

> New Jersey Thoroughbred Horsemen's Association, Inc.,

> > Petitioner,

v.

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION, ET AL., Respondents.

> On Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit

### BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE EAGLE FORUM EDUCATION & LEGAL DEFENSE FUND IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS

ANDREW L. SCHLAFLY 939 Old Chester Rd. Far Hills, NJ 07931 (908) 719-8608 aschlafly@aol.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

WILSON-EPES PRINTING CO., INC. - (202) 789-0096 - WASHINGTON, D. C. 20002

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

# Pages

| Question Presentedi   |
|---|
| Table of Contentsiii  |
| Table of Authoritiesiv  |
| Interest of Amicus Curiae1  |
| Summary of Argument2  |
| Argument  |
| I. PASPA Exemplifies the Madisonian<br>Vision in <i>Federalist No. 10</i> , and is<br>Thereby Constitutional5         |
| II. Misusing the Tenth Amendment to<br>Unleash Sports Gambling Illustrates the<br>Bankruptcy of "Law Without Values"8 |
| III. <i>Certiorari</i> Should Be Dismissed as<br>Improvidently Granted11  |
| Conclusion12  |

## iii

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# Pages

## Cases

## **Constitutions and Statutes**

| U.S. CONST. Amend. X passin         | n |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| LA. CONST. of 1921, Art. 19, § 8    | 9 |
| N.Y. CONST. Art I, § 9              | 9 |
| WASH. CONST. Art II, § 24           | 9 |
| The Professional and Amateur Sports |   |
| Protection Act ("PASPA"),           |   |
| 28 U.S.C. § 3701, et seq            | 6 |
| 28 U.S.C. § 3702(1)                 | 6 |

## **Other Authorities**

| Albert W. Alschuler, "Law Without Values:<br>The Life, Work, and Legacy of Justice                    |
|---|
| Holmes" (2000)11  |
| The Federalist No. 10 (J. Madison, Nov. 22, 1787)<br>http://www.constitution.org/fed/federa10.htm<br> |
| The Federalist No. 39 (C. Rossiter ed. 1961)8   |
| Phyllis Schlafly, "Where's the Payoff in<br>Gambling?" (Sept. 9, 2014)                                |
| https://www.creators.com/read/phyllis-<br>schlafly/09/14/wheres-the-payoff-in-gambling                |
|   |

## Internet

| http://www.knoxnews.com/story/life/2017/10/06/<br>gambling-addiction-psychological-root-las-vegas-<br>killings/739059001/ |
|---|
| https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/articles/<br>PMC2737691/4  |
